



Declaration of Conformity for goods to European Market

*Shucheng Limin Wood Products Co., Ltd.
Lu'an City
231300 AnHui Province
China*

We, ShuCheng Limin Wood Products Co., Ltd (herein known as the “Factory”), declares that all products specified herein meets the following conditions:

Intended Parties :

- Factory : Shucheng Limin Wood Products Co., Ltd of Qianrenqiao Town, Shucheng County, Luan City, 231300, Anhui, China
- Exporting Company : EcoWare Co., Ltd of Blue Business Port, Shushan District, Hefei City, Anhui Province, China
- Client (Agent) : 2go Emballage Pte Ltd of 8 Burn Road, #15-13, Trivex, Singapore 369977
- Client : Plant2Plast A/S

1. Date of declaration
2 March 2022

2. Products
2.1 All wood cutlery (Fork, Spoon, Knife) without coating.
2.2 All wood cutlery (Fork, Spoon, Knife) coated with Carnauba Wax

3. Terms of use
3.1 All products mentioned herein can be used in contact with food. Carton boxes are labelled accordingly pursuant to this requirement.
3.2 Products shelf life-span should not exceed 2 years from date of export date (export duration between manufacture and arrival at site estimated at 6 months)
3.3 Products should be stored in a dry, well ventilated and cool environment.
3.4 Products are for single use purposes and cannot be re-used.
3.5 Products cannot be used in oven and microwave conditions.
3.6 Products are suitable for use in cold storage condition at no lower than -18 degrees Celsius.
3.7 Products can be used in boiling water temperature for up to 15 minutes.

4. Manufacturing and Quality Procedure

- 4.1 All products are manufactured in compliance to the EU regulation 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. No materials used in the production process shall neither endanger human lives nor affect the conditions of the intended product and its eventual intended use.
- 4.2 The manufacturing process are also in compliant to EU 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practices for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food. Quality control process are set in place to ensure consistency in production and produced.

5. Declaration usage

This declaration is to be used only by the intended parties indicated herein. This declaration shall expire after 1 year from this date or when Factory informs there is change in the conditions of the manufacture, whichever is earlier.

Signature and date:

2 March 2022

Name : Kevin Wang
for ShuCheng Limin Wood Products Co., Ltd



About us

Our factory was established in 2003 which is integrated with the procurement of raw materials, production, processing, packaging and selling without the middleman. We apply ourselves to get acquainted with more business partners for the best quality and the lowest price. Welcome friends from all walks of life to have the visitation, guidance, and investigation in our factory.

We have the following certifications:



Alibaba.com Gold Plus Supplier
Assessment Report





DO NOT COPY